
CUBS WILD CARD ROSTER
October 2, 2018 vs. Colorado 

POSITION:
COACHING STAFF

70	 Joe Maddon	 Manager
16	 Brandon Hyde	 Bench
48	 Jim Hickey	 Pitching
30	 Chili Davis	 Hitting
19	 Andy Haines	 Assistant Hitting
25	 Will Venable	 First Base
55	 Brian Butterfield	 Third Base
58	 Mike Borzello	 Catching
00	 Lester Strode	 Bullpen
65	 Franklin Font	 Staff Assistant
63	 Juan Cabreja	 Staff Assistant
95 	 Chad Noble	 Bullpen Catcher

PITCHERS (11)
43	 Jesse Chavez	 R/R
41	 Steve Cishek	 R/R
29	 Jorge De La Rosa	 L/L
35	 Cole Hamels	 L/L
28	 Kyle Hendricks	 R/R
34	 Jon Lester	 L/L
24	 Alec Mills	 R/R
38	 Mike Montgomery	 L/L
47	 Randy Rosario	 L/L
46	 Pedro Strop	 R/R
37	 Justin Wilson	 L/L

CATCHERS (2)
7	 Victor Caratini	 S/R
40	 Willson Contreras	 R/R

INFIELDERS (7)
9	 Javier Báez	 R/R
13	 David Bote	 R/R
17	 Kris Bryant	 R/R
2	 Tommy La Stella	 L/R
3	 Daniel Murphy	 L/R
44	 Anthony Rizzo	 L/L
18	 Ben Zobrist	 S/R

OUTFIELDERS (5)
5	 Albert Almora Jr.	 R/R
1	 Terrance Gore	 R/R
8	 Ian Happ	 S/R
22	 Jason Heyward	 L/L
12	 Kyle Schwarber	 L/R

NUMERICAL:
00	 Lester Strode	 Bullpen	
1	 Terrance Gore	 OF	 R/R
2	 Tommy La Stella	 INF	 L/R
3	 Daniel Murphy	 INF	 L/R
5	 Albert Almora Jr.	 OF	 R/R
7	 Victor Caratini	 C	 S/R
8	 Ian Happ	 INF/OF	 S/R
9	 Javier Báez	 INF	 R/R
12	 Kyle Schwarber	 OF	 L/R
13	 David Bote	 INF	 R/R
16	 Brandon Hyde	 Bench	
17	 Kris Bryant	 INF	 R/R
18	 Ben Zobrist	 INF/OF	 S/R
19	 Andy Haines	 Assistant Hitting	
22	 Jason Heyward	 OF	 L/L
24	 Alec Mills	 RHP	 R/R
25	 Will Venable	 First Base	
28	 Kyle Hendricks	 RHP	 R/R
29	 Jorge De La Rosa	 LHP	 L/L
30	 Chili Davis	 Hitting	
34	 Jon Lester	 LHP	 L/L
35	 Cole Hamels	 LHP	 L/L
37	 Justin Wilson	 LHP	 L/L
38	 Mike Montgomery	 LHP	 L/L
40	 Willson Contreras	 C	 R/R
41	 Steve Cishek	 RHP	 R/R
43	 Jesse Chavez	 RHP	 R/R
44	 Anthony Rizzo	 INF	 L/L
46	 Pedro Strop	 RHP	 R/R
47	 Randy Rosario	 LHP	 L/L
48	 Jim Hickey	 Pitching
55	 Brian Butterfield	 Third Base	
58	 Mike Borzello	 Catching
63	 Juan Cabreja	 Staff Assistant	
65	 Franklin Font	 Staff Assistant
70	 Joe Maddon	 Manager	
95	 Chad Noble	 Bullpen Catcher

ALPHABETICAL:
5	 Albert Almora Jr.	 OF	 R/R
9	 Javier Báez	 INF	 R/R
58	 Mike Borzello	 Catching	
13	 David Bote	 INF	 R/R
17	 Kris Bryant	 INF	 R/R
55	 Brian Butterfield	 Third Base	
63	 Juan Cabreja	 Staff Assistant	
7	 Victor Caratini	 C	 S/R
43	 Jesse Chavez	 RHP	 R/R
41	 Steve Cishek	 RHP	 R/R
40	 Willson Contreras	 C	 R/R
30	 Chili Davis	 Hitting	
29	 Jorge De La Rosa	 LHP	 L/L
65	 Franklin Font	 Staff Assistant	
1	 Terrance Gore	 OF	 R/R
19	 Andy Haines	 Assistant Hitting	
35	 Cole Hamels	 LHP	 L/L
8	 Ian Happ	 INF/OF	 S/R
28	 Kyle Hendricks	 RHP	 R/R
22	 Jason Heyward	 OF	 L/L
48	 Jim Hickey	 Pitching	
16	 Brandon Hyde	 Bench	
2	 Tommy La Stella	 INF	 L/R
34	 Jon Lester	 LHP	 L/L
70	 Joe Maddon	 Manager	
24	 Alec Mills	 RHP	 R/R
38	 Mike Montgomery	 LHP	 L/L
3	 Daniel Murphy	 INF	 L/R
95	 Chad Noble	 Bullpen Catcher	
44	 Anthony Rizzo	 INF	 L/L
47	 Randy Rosario	 LHP	 L/L
12	 Kyle Schwarber	 OF	 L/R
00	 Lester Strode	 Bullpen	
46	 Pedro Strop	 RHP	 R/R
25	 Will Venable	 First Base
37	 Justin Wilson	 LHP	 L/L
18	 Ben Zobrist	 INF/OF	 S/R

MAJOR LEAGUE ATHLETIC TRAINER: PJ Mainville 
ASSISTANT ATHLETIC TRAINER: Nick Frangella
ASSISTANT ATHLETIC TRAINER: Matt Johnson 
STRENGTH & CONDITIONING COORDINATOR: Tim Buss 
TEAM PHYSICAL THERAPIST: Nate Whitney
TEAM MASSAGE THERAPIST: Laura Paluch

HEAD TEAM PHYSICIAN: Stephen Adams, M.D. 
TEAM ORTHOPAEDIST: Stephen Gryzlo, M.D. 
DIRECTOR, TEAM TRAVEL/CLUBHOUSE OPS: Vijay Tekchandani 
MAJOR LEAGUE VIDEO COORDINATOR: Naoto Masamoto
ADVANCE SCOUTING COORDINATORS: Nate Halm, Tommy Hottovy

HOME CLUBHOUSE MANAGER: Tom Hellmann
ASSISTANT HOME CLUBHOUSE MANAGER: Danny Mueller
DIRECTOR, MEDIA RELATIONS: Peter Chase
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, MEDIA RELATIONS: Jason Carr
COORDINATOR, MEDIA RELATIONS: Alex Wilcox
ASSISTANT/TRANSLATOR, MEDIA RELATIONS: Juan Acevedo

PRONUNICATION GUIDE
David Bote (Bow-dee)
Steve Cishek (See-sheck)

Jose Quintana (kin-TAH-nuh)
Pedro Strop (Strope)


